
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Addendum # 025 
November 3, 2006 

 
 
The following addendum amends and supersedes all prior addenda.  Please note that the RFP 
closing deadline has been extended by two (2) weeks – from November 8, 2006 to November 
22, 2006.   
 
All RFI requests received by 5:00 pm, November 3, 2006 will receive a response from 
Infrastructure Ontario by no later than 5:00 pm, November 6, 2006.  Infrastructure Ontario will 
not be issuing any further responses to RFIs submitted after this deadline. 
 
The Procurement Schedule contained in s.1.5 of the RFP has been revised.  The revised 
Procurement Schedule to be used by Proponents is below:   

Stage of Project Implementation Process Target Date 

RFP Issued June 26, 2006 

RFP Proponents Meeting  

First Round of Project Agreement Comments Due 2:00:00 p.m., 
July 10, 2006 

Commercially Confidential Meetings  

Revised Project Agreement Issued (if applicable)  

Second Round of Project Agreement Comments Due  

Final Project Agreement Issued   

RFP GPC/ PA Question Period Ends 2:00:00 p.m., 
September 5, 2006 

RFP Technical Question Period Ends 2:00:00 p.m., 
September 29, 2006 

RFP Closing Deadline (Appendix 7) 2:00:00 PM, 
November 22, 2006 

Supplementary RFP Submission Form Due 
(Appendix 8) 

2:00:00 PM, 
November 24, 2006 

Preferred Proponent Notification December 2006 

Project Agreement Executed Within 10 calendar days of 
Preferred Proponent 

Notification 

 
Trillium Health Centre 

Trillium Health Centre Expansion and Renovations 
Request for Proposals 



 

Stage of Project Implementation Process Target Date 

Financial and Commercial Close Within 60 calendar days of 
Preferred Proponent 

Notification 
The dates listed in the table above are subject to change at the sole discretion of the Sponsors. 
Where applicable, RFP Proponents will be given written notice of any change which may take the 
form of an addendum. 

Any reference to time is to local time in Toronto, Ontario and will be measured by the clock at 
Infrastructure Ontario at the Submission Address set out in Section 13 of the RFP. 
 
 
End of addendum #025 


